AMC Consulting Terms and Conditions of Use Version 1: March 2022

These Terms and Conditions apply to the use of Alexcounts.com and use of the content contained therein ("the Website"). By using Alexcounts.com you are agreeing to these Terms and Conditions of Use. If you do not agree to these Terms and Conditions of Use, then you are not authorized to use the Website or any content contained therein.

Ownership Rights

Alexcounts.com is owned and operated by AMC Consulting LLC. The Website is the exclusive property of AMC Consulting LLC. The Website is protected by copyright laws and other applicable laws of the United States of America and other applicable jurisdictions. AMC Consulting LLC reserves all rights in the Website which are not expressly granted in these Terms & Conditions of Use.

Permitted Use

You agree to comply with all applicable laws when accessing and using the Website.

Unless otherwise indicated, you may view, copy, print, and share (but not modify) the content contained on the Website, so long as your use is for informational, non-commercial, purposes only, and any sharing or distribution of a copy of the content shall contain credit to "Alex Counts, AMC Consulting LLC" and link to the Website.

Use of any trademarks or logos used or referenced on the Website may not be used by you in any way, except with the prior written consent of AMC Consulting LLC.

The Website may link to third-party tools, resources, and information that is owned and controlled by a third party, or use trademarks that are the property of a third-party. The permitted uses contained herein do not extend to third-party websites and trademarks, and your use of third party websites and trademarks is subject to the terms and conditions of the third-party.

AMC Consulting LLC and Square Space may use your personal information in connection with the Privacy Policy found on the Website.

Disclaimer

THE WEBSITE CONTAINS GENERAL OPINIONS AND GENERAL INFORMATION FROM AMC CONSULTING LLC, AND SUCH INFORMATION IS NOT SPECIFIC TO ANY COMPANY, ORGANIZATION, PERSON, OR CLIENT, AND IS NOT RENDERING PROFESSIONAL ADVICE OR SERVICES. USE OF ANY SUCH MATERIAL IS AT YOUR OWN RISK AND DISCRETION.

Limitations on Liability

AMC CONSULTING LLC PROVIDES THE WEBSITE ON AN AS-IS BASIS, AND MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THE WEBSITE. AMC CONSULTING LLC EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, TITLE, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NON-INFRINGEMENT, COMPATIBILITY, SECURITY, AND ACCURACY.

USE OF THE WEBSITE IS AT YOUR OWN RISK AND OWN DISCRETION. BY USING THE WEBSITE YOU ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY, LIABILITY, RISK OF LOSS, AND RESPONSIBILITY RESULTING FROM YOUR USAGE OR YOUR COMPANY'S USAGE OF THE WEBSITE. BEFORE TAKING ANY ACTION THAT MAY AFFECT YOUR BUSINESS, YOU SHOULD CONSULT A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ADVISOR.

LINKS ON THE WEBSITE MAY LEAD TO OTHER WEBSITES, RESOURCES, OR TOOLS, WHICH ARE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THIRD PARTIES. AMC CONSULTING LLC DOES NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER THE CONTENT CONTAINED ON SUCH WEBSITES, OR MONITOR CHANGES IN ANY THIRD-PARTY WEBSITE CONTENT. AMC CONSULTING LLC MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER REGARDING THIRD PARTY WEBSITES, RESOURCES, AND TOOLS, AND LINKS TO ANY SUCH WEBSITES, RESOURCES, AND TOOLS SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS AN ENDORSEMENT OF THEM OR THEIR CONTENT BY AMC CONSULTING LLC.

AMC CONSULTING LLC SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES OR ANY OTHER DAMAGES WHATSOEVER, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, STATUTE, TORT (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, NEGLIGENCE), OR OTHERWISE, RELATING TO OR ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THE WEBSITE, EVEN IF AMC CONSULTING LLC KNEW, OR SHOULD HAVE KNOWN, OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.THE ABOVE DISCLAIMERS AND LIMITATIONS ON LIABILITY ARE APPLICABLE TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STATUTE, TORT, OR OTHERWISE.

Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless AMC Consulting LLC from and against any and all claims and expenses, including attorney's fees, arising out of your use of the Website, including but not limited to your violation of these Terms and Conditions of Use.

Website Audience

The Website is not intended for anyone under the age of 18. Persons wishing to use the Website who are under the age of 18 should do so with a parent or guardian.

Website Infringement

If you believe the Website infringes on your intellectual property rights, or the intellectual rights of your company or business, contact alexcounts09@gmail.com.

Updates to the Terms and Conditions

AMC Consulting LLC may update and revise these Terms and Conditions of Use at any time in our sole discretion by posting the revised version on our Website. The most recent version of this policy is stated in the header. You are encouraged to occasionally check back to the Terms and Conditions of Use for updates. Your continued use of the Website will constitute acceptance of the then-current version of these Terms and Conditions of Use.

Effectiveness

If any provision of these Terms and Conditions of Use are found to be unenforceable in any jurisdiction, then in that jurisdiction, the Terms and Conditions of Use shall remain in full effect with exception to the exact provisions which is unenforceable, and the unenforceable provision shall be read to be construed to the maximum effect permitted by law in order to effectuate the original intent of the provision. The Terms and Conditions shall remain in full force and effect in other jurisdictions.

Contact Information

For any questions or inquiries please contact <u>alexcounts09@gmail.com</u>.